# OP \$240.00 75829942

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM819208

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| FRESHADDRESS, LLC |          | 05/05/2023     | Limited Liability Company:<br>DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | AtData, LLC                         |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 770 Legacy Place                    |
| Internal Address: | 2nd floor c/o Industrious           |
| City:             | Dedham                              |
| State/Country:    | MASSACHUSETTS                       |
| Postal Code:      | 02026                               |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                 |  |
|----------------|----------|---------------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 75829942 | FRESHADDRESS              |  |
| Serial Number: | 75928352 | @                         |  |
| Serial Number: | 85589353 | SAFETOSEND                |  |
| Serial Number: | 85781299 | THE EMAIL ADDRESS EXPERTS |  |
| Serial Number: | 86531823 | LIST GUARD                |  |
| Serial Number: | 85417066 | REACHMAIL                 |  |
| Serial Number: | 97029090 | SAFETOSEND+               |  |
| Serial Number: | 97850973 | ATDATA                    |  |
| Serial Number: | 97851737 | AD                        |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 16176468000

**Email:** TMAssignments@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield, & Sacks, P.C.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008112 FRAME: 0723

| Address Line 4: Bos     | ston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | F0515.40000US00           |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Douglas R. Wolf           |
| SIGNATURE:              | /drw/                     |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/23/2023                |
|                         | •                         |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=FRESHADDRESS LLC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=FRESHADDRESS LLC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008112 FRAME: 0724

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FRESHADDRESS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FRESHADDRESS, LLC" TO "ATDATA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2023, AT 3:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

6758577 8100 SR# 20231853793 Authentication: 203313536 Date: 05-10-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008112 FRAME: 0725

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:25 PM 05/05/2023
FILED 03:25 PM 05/05/2023
SR 20231853793 - File Number 6758577

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

|   | d Liability Company:    | FreshAddress, LLC                                   |
|---|-------------------------|---|
| ελει από το έργος το έργος διαθέτου συντικού το έργος το έργος το εκτιλέν έντι έργος το έργος το εκτιλέν έντι έργος |                         | (www.docum.com/com/com/com/com/com/com/com/com/com/ |
| The Certificate of as follows:  | of Formation of the lin | mited liability company is hereby am                |
| 1. The name<br>AtData, LLC  |                         | l liability company is                              |
|   |                         |   |
|   |                         |   |
|   |                         |   |
| IN WITNESS V  | VHEREOF, the under      | rsigned have executed this Certificat               |
|   |                         |   |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008112 FRAME: 0726

**RECORDED: 06/23/2023**